Total comprehensive income for the period   13.1   16.6   (0.3)  54.0

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent   13.1   16.6   (0.3)  54.0

Total comprehensive income for the period   13.1   16.6   (0.3)  54.0

Earnings per share (USD)   0.17   0.10   -0.08   0.45

1
 The income statement and the total comprehensive income for Q1 2012 include interest expenses and currency translation costs of USD 14.9 million related to a

shareholder loan of USD 308 million from Aker ASA to Aker Floating Production, which was converted to equity upon the establishment of the Ocean Yield group in Q1
2012. Pro-forma figures for Q1 2012 reflect the financial performance as if Ocean Yield AS was established on 1 January 2012 with the capital structure and assets
owned upon establishment on 31 March 2012. The pro-forma income statement and the total comprehensive income for Q1 2012 do therefore not include interest and
translation differences on the above mentioned shareholder loan.

Ocean Yield Q1 2013 report

5

Balance sheet

  31 March 31 March  31 December

Amounts in USD million  Note 2013 2012 2012

ASSETS

Vessels and equipment 11  1 241.0   905.1   1 157.7

Intangible assets   38.3   38.3   38.3

Deferred tax assets   9.2   9.1   10.1

Restricted cash deposits   20.0   20.0   20.0

Investments in AMSC Bonds   148.0   141.0   151.8

Total non-current assets   1 456.6   1 113.5   1 378.0

Trade receivables, other interest-free receivables and

short-term investments in shares   18.9   18.7   15.8

Cash and cash equivalents   63.7   63.7   104.6

Total current assets   82.7   82.4   120.4

Total assets   1 539.2   1 195.9   1 498.4

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital   175.6   175.6   175.6

Other paid-in capital   400.4   400.4   400.4

Total paid-in capital   576.0   576.0   576.0

Retained earnings and translation reserves   (29.1)  (80.4)  (43.0)

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent   546.8   495.6   533.0

Total equity 13  546.8   495.6   533.0

Interest-bearing loans 12  800.9   511.8   746.6

Deferred tax liabilities 14   0.6   0.3   -

Pension liabilities 14  0.3   0.6   1.6

Mobilization fee and advances   80.9   99.4   86.7

Other interest-free long term liabilities   (0.0)  4.3   1.8

Total non-current liabilities   882.6   616.4   836.7

Interest-bearing short term debt 12  93.0   70.3   111.8

Trade and other payables   16.8   13.6   17.0

Total current liabilities   109.8   83.9   128.7

Total liabilities   992.4   700.3   965.4

Total equity and liabilities   1 539.2   1 195.9   1 498.4

Equity ratio   35.5   41.4   35.6

Ocean Yield Q1 2013 report

6

Change in equity

   Pro forma   Pro forma

   1st Quarter 1st Quarter 1st Quarter Jan - Dec

Amounts in USD million  Note 2013 2012 2012 2012

Balance at the beginning of the period   533.0   478.9   37.2   478.9

Profit for the period   17.1   9.6   -8.4   44.7

Other comprehensive income   -4.1   7.1   8.1   9.4

Total comprehensive income   13.1   16.7   -0.3   54.0

New Equity in Ocean Yield AS   458.7

Impact of implementing IAS 19R, net of tax 2  0.8

Balance at the end of the period   546.8   495.6   495.6   533.0

Cash flow statement   Pro forma   Pro forma

   1st Quarter 1st Quarter 1st Quarter Jan - Dec

Amounts in USD million Note 2013 2012 2012 2012

Profit before tax   17.8   10.6   -8.3   44.6

Sales losses/gains (-) and write-downs   -   3.0   3.0   6.0

Depreciation and amortization   24.2   20.8   20.8   85.9

Other changes in operating activities   -12.4   -4.6   14.4   -17.9

Net cash flow from operating activities   29.6   29.9   29.9   118.7

Proceeds from sales of property, plant and equipment   -   -   -   11.2

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment 11  -120.9  -  -   -327.3

Net cash flow from investing activities   -120.9  -  -   -316.1

Proceeds from issuance of long-term interest-bearing debt 12  80.5  -  -   334.9

Repayment of long-term interest-bearing debt 12  -29.0   -29.7   -29.7   -96.6

Net cash flow from financing activities   51.6   -29.7   -29.7   238.3

Net change in cash and cash equivalents   -39.7   0.2   0.2   40.8

Exchange rate differences   -1.1   1.9   1.9   2.2

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period   104.6   61.5   61.5   61.5

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period   63.7   63.7   63.7   104.6

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the Ocean
Yield for the first quarter 2013

Note 1 Introduction – Ocean Yield AS

Ocean Yield AS is a company domiciled in Norway. The condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the first quarter of 2013 comprise
Ocean Yield AS and its subsidiaries (together referred to as the “Group”). The financial statement for the 1st Quarter 2013 include the financial
statements of the parent company, Ocean Yield AS and its subsidiaries owned at the end of 1st Quarter 2013.

Ocean Yield Q1 2013 report